Operating temperature:     -40°C to 85°C
Max. Current per contact:       5mA DC
Life (endless rotation):      25,000 cycles
Operating torque:      0.3 to 2 Ncm
Push-on switch:        0.5 mm
Contact resistance (max):      0.5 ohms
Pulses/Detents:      9/18,15/30
- 2 bit counting code

Series
CI-11 0 9 1 8
HOW TO ORDER
Sequence AB.....
Sequence BA.....
D
QS 9000
Certificate Nº 72037
ISO 14001
Certificate Nº 65663
Sequence Bushing
T = Threaded
N = Not threaded
0 = Bushless
N 0 0 1
Shaft Code
001
007
101
103
Push on SwitchCode
A B
Mounting Method
V = Vertical
S = SMD
S L
Detent Torque
L = Low
H = High
Nut and Washer
–TA
–T–
= Loose nut
and washer
Loose nut=
(See note 2)
This project has been financially supported by the Spanish Technological Development Institute ( C D T I ) .
NOTE: The information contained here may be changed without prior notice.
(See note 1)
Nut & Washer Without Nut & Washer. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
STANDARD OPTIONS
NOTES:
Shaft material: steel (standard) or Die Cast upon request.(1)
(2) Options only available for “T” Bushing models.
(Others upon request)
7
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
CI-11 V (Threaded)
14
2